503151837 01/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3198449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACCURATE TOOL, INC.	09/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENTRY EQUIPMENT CORP	
Street Address:	966 BLUE RIBBON CIRCLE NORTH	
City:	OCONOMOWOC	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53066	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6357470

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (262)632-6900

Email: ataganyi@janlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JANSSON MUNGER MCKINLEY & SHAPE LTD.

Address Line 1: **601 LAKE AVENUE**

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: **RACINE, WISCONSIN 53403**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SE-118US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER N. JANSSON
SIGNATURE:	/PETER N. JANSSON/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014-12-29_ConfAssign_SE118US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034815 FRAME: 0769

503151837

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for purposes of confirming in recordable form an earlier assignment on September 4, 2013, Accurate Tool, Inc. ("Assignor"), of 104 West Lantrip Street Kilgore, Texas 75662, hereby:

Sells, assigns, and transfers to Sentry Equipment Corp. ("Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal office at 966 Blue Ribbon Circle North, Oconomowoc, WI 53066, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patents:

Patent No. 8,359,937, titled "Assembly for Insertion of an Object into a Pipeline; and

Patent No. 6,357,470, titled "Vessel and Pipeline Insertion Tool";

the inventions disclosed therein, any and all United States and foreign patent patents and patent applications in any way based on the disclosures of such patents, and any and all rights of action for infringement thereof, regardless of when such infringement occurred; and

Agrees, as requested by Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives, without expense to the undersigned: to execute any documents helpful or necessary to record or enforce Assignee's rights in connection therewith; to communicate with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives as reasonably needed; and to carry out the intent of this Assignment by doing everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives may reasonably consider desirable to aid in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for such inventions.

Executed for effect on September 4, 2013.

ACCURATE TOOL, INC.

Gary Evans

President of Accurate Tool, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 034815 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 01/26/2015